

### GREEN LAKE COUNTY AGRICULTURE, EXTENSION EDUCATION & FAIR

Office: 920-294-4032 FAX: 920-294-4176

### Agriculture, Extension Education & Fair Committee Meeting Notice

# Green Lake County Fairgrounds / Highway Department 570 South Street, Green Lake, WI

#### **FAIR MEETINGS**

## **Committee Members**

Ken Bates, Chair Nita Krenz, Vice Chair Don Lenz Nancy Hoffmann Nancy Hiestand Curt Talma, alternate

Kathy Ninneman, Secretary The Green Lake County Agriculture/Extension Education & Fair Committee will be present on the Fairgrounds in Green Lake (570 South Street) on Thursday, July 28, 2022 for Fair Set-Up Night for purposes of management, supervision, work and related County Fair activities.

The Green Lake County Agriculture/Extension Education & Fair Committee will be present on the Fairgrounds in Green Lake at varied hours during the Fair (held August 4-7, 2022) for purposes of management, supervision, work and related County Fair activities. No other county business will be conducted. Committee members may be present on August 4-7 for purposes of management activities related to the County Fair.

The Green Lake County Youth Exhibit Committee (YEC) will be present on the Fairgrounds in Green Lake at varied hours during the Fair (held August 4-7, 2022) and will meet if needed to interpret and enforce rules and regulations contained in the Official Premium List for the Green Lake County Fair.

The Green Lake County Agriculture/Extension Education & Fair Committee will hold their regular monthly meeting at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, August 16, 2022 at the Green Lake County Government Center, County Board Room and via Zoom.

Please note: Meeting area is accessible to the physically disabled. Anyone planning to attend who needs visual or Audio assistance, should contact the Extension Office, 294-4032, not later than 3 days before date of the meeting.